Resolution providing for an issuance of a warrant in favor of Pittsburgh Demolition Inc. in the amount of $3,300.00 for the investigation of the explosion at 845 Lovette Way.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1.
The Mayor is hereby authorized to issue and the City Controller to countersign a warrant in favor of Pittsburgh Demolition Inc. in the amount of $3,300.00 for the investigation of the explosion at 845 Lovette Way chargeable and payable from the following:

	Account
	Fund
	Org
	Sub-class
	Project/ Grant
	Budget Year
	Amount
	Source

	525500
	2463
	213000
	600
	
	2009
	$3,300.00
	CITY


